H&R Block to Hold Investor Conference on December 8

November 15, 2011 9:19 AM ET

KANSAS CITY, MO, Nov 15, 2011 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX) --

H&R Block Inc. (NYSE: HRB) will hold its investor conference in New York City at 8:15 a.m. EST on Thursday, December 8. H&R Block's senior leaders will outline the company's growth strategies and outlook.

Analysts and institutional investors interested in attending the conference are required to register before Thursday, December 1, by contacting Andrea Cook at 816-854-6201 or acook@hrblock.com.

The event will be broadcast live in a listen-only format for the media and public on H&R Block's website at www.hrblock.com. A replay will be available on the company's website two hours after the meeting ends.

H&R Block Inc. (NYSE: HRB) is one of the world's largest tax services providers, having prepared more than 575 million tax returns worldwide since 1955. In fiscal 2011, H&R Block had annual revenues of \$3.8 billion and prepared more than 24.5 million tax returns worldwide, utilizing more than 100,000 highly trained tax professionals. The Company provides tax return preparation services in person, through H&R Block At Home(TM) online and desktop software products, and through other channels. The Company is also one of the leading providers of business services through RSM McGladrey. For more information, visit our Online Press Center at www.hrblock.com.

For Further Information Investor Relations: Derek Drysdale 816-854-4513 Email Contact

Media Relations: Gene King 816-854.4672 Email Contact

SOURCE: H & R Block

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=163CFA7749509295 http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=99BB0E1C64709765